## Unofficial Copy HB0501/563292/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 501

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 3, strike in their entirety lines 5 and 6; and in lines 7, 9, 14, 18, and 21, strike "(H)", "(I)", "(J)", "(K)", and "(L)", respectively, and substitute " $\underline{(G)}$ ", " $\underline{(H)}$ ", " $\underline{(I)}$ ", " $\underline{(I)}$ ", and " $\underline{(K)}$ ", respectively.

On page 4, strike in their entirety lines 24 through 26, inclusive; and in line 27, strike "(C)" and substitute "(B)".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 6, in line 2, before "THE" insert "(A)"; in line 10, after "COMPLETION;" insert "AND"; in line 13, strike "; AND" and substitute a period; and in line 14, strike "(5)" and substitute "(B)".